Classified Personnel Seniority List

PARA-EDUCATORS

2021-2022



2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Accompanist (8 hr)
Salary Range 39

[ NO INCUMBENT | [

Effective 7/1/93, the seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on
number of hours worked



2021-2022
SENIORTY LIST
COMMUNITY SERVICES SPECIALIST (8 HR)
SALARY RANGE 62

[SKINNER, MARIA  [MEJIA-SANDOVAL, LISA | 8/13/2020|




2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Curriculum Instructional Assistant (8 hr)
Salary Range 44

[NO INCUMBENT |

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on
number of hours worked.



2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Curriculum
Inst. Asst./IMC Aide (8 hr)
Salary Range 44

| NO INCUMBENT |

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on number of
hours worked.



2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Early Learning Center Coach (8 hr)

Salary Range 61
RAMIREZ, CLAUDIA 8/29/2005
SKINNER, MARIA (RENEE) 5/1/2014

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on
number of hours worked.



2021-2022
EARLY LEARNING CENTER TECHNICIAN (8 hr)
Salary Range 61

[RAMIREZ, CLAUDIA | 7/27/2010|

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on
number of hours worked.



2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
IMC AIDE (8 hr)
Salary Range 37

[ NOINCUMBENT |

Effective 7/1/1993, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based
on number of hours worked. ‘



2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
IMC Aide/Delivery Driver (8 hr)

Salary Range 40
LAL, ROHINI 8/30/2012
EVERETT, MARK 9/24/2014

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on
number of hours worked.



2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Learning Together
Parent Educator (8 hr)
Salary Range 45

[ NO INCUMBENT |

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on number of hours worked.



2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE (8 HR)
RANGE 61

[HIRSCH, CHRISTINA | 1/23/2017]




2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
MONTESSORI PERMIT TEACHER - PRESCHOOL (8 hr)
Salary Range 57 or 58 w/BA

MEAD, HIROMI 8/27/2007
BON, SONIA 9/9/2013

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on number of hours worked.



2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Office Aide (8 hr)
Salary Range 35

[ NO INCUMBENT]

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on
number of hours worked.



2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Office Assistant--School (8 hr)
Salary Range 42

[GO, VIRGINIA : 8/10/2015|

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on
number of hours worked.



2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Para Educator | (8 hr)
Salary Range 37

SALMERON, MIROSLAVA
DI MATTEO, JOSEPHINE
GARZA, EVANGELINA
FITZPATRICK, MARGUERITE
CAVAZOS, JAIME

HABEEB, REEM

TALLMAN, SHANNON
OXENDINE, JOHNNY
CHONG, BESSIE

UALE, ELISSA

SEWAK, NIRMAL
DIMATTEO, BETTY
PIPER-OPIEL, NANCY
ARAKAKI, JANICE
CANNULI, KAREN
LENNOX, GISELLE

NEAL, CHARLES

YANG, SABRINA
LEMUS-RODRIGUEZ, VICTOR
VALDEOLIVAR, LIZA
EVESLAGE, JODY

WONG, NIRA

COSSINS, MINDY
SEPULVEDA, CRISTINA
FAUSTINO, JOSHA

MANU, SHARLENE
CHIANG, CHIN JENG
WALLING, THERESE
BASORE, NANCY S.
MENDEZ LUM, MARISOL
CERVANTES RUIZ, YESENIA
ITO, SHARON

HOLMES, ROBYN

PEREZ, MELISSA

VIGIL, JOY

LAL, ROHINI

HUA, QUEENIE
SANCHEZ-LAZARO, JEANETTE
SANCHEZ, GWENDOLYN
SUTANTO, LINDA

BELEN HENROID, KAREN
CHAPPEL, GAELYN
BHAMIDIPATI, KAMESWARI
SAMPATHU, PAVITHRA
AYLSWORTH, SHERRI
LENNOX, GISELLE
SIBRIAN, ROIBEL

RAVI, APARAJITHA
ARAKAKI, JANICE
COOPER, LYNN

CHENG, EVELYN

EATON, JENNIFER

'FRESHOUR, CINDY

'PAULINO, ALEXIS

CONTRERAS, REBECCA

'DUVVURI, SHANT;

10/30/1998
12/1/1999
9/26/2000

1/7/12002

10/28/2002
7/26/2004
7/27/2004

11/17/2004
10/3/2005
9/11/2006
11/1/2006

10/22/2007
8/26/2008
2/17/2009
8/23/2010
11/1/2010

12/13/2010

1/3/2011
2/1/2011
2/3/2011
7/29/2011
9/26/2011
7/31/2012
8/20/2012
8/29/2012
9/27/2012

12/17/2012
5/20/2013
8/27/2013
9/23/2013
7/29/2014
8/20/2014
8/26/2014
9/18/2014
8/17/2015
4125/2016

9/9/2016
11112016

3/9/2017
8/14/2017
2/26/2018
4/16/2018
8/13/2018
9/10/2018
1/14/2019

9/3/2019
11/9/2020
121212019
8/11/2021




2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Para Educator | (8 hr)
Salary Range 37

HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ, LAURA

BOLDRIN, LOUISE RUMMELL, LINDA
ROSARIO BERNER, ERIKA

NOLAN, ANDREA

RIVIERE, SEVERINE

DULNUAN-TURNER, MARIANNE "GRACE"

SUAREZ NUNEZ, BRAYAN

ORTISI, KILEY

CODINA, Mariela

8/11/2021

'GUATAM, MANITA 8/23/2021

8/27/2021
9/2/2021
9/7/2021
9/8/2021

11/15/2021
1/3/2022
1/5/2022




2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Para-Educator | - Bilingual (8 hr)
Salary Range 37

SALMERON, MIROSLAVA

AUSTIN, BRENDA 10/26/1999
CAVAZOS, JAIME 12/1/1999
DESANTIAGO, ROSA 10/4/2000
MARINO, ROSEANNA 10/24/2002
SEPULVEDA, CHRISTINA 8/29/2005
PORTUSACH, SANDRA 10/2/2006
DIMATTEO, BETTY 11/27/2006
ZEA FLORES, LUZ 7/28/2009
ZAMORA, CHRISTINE 8/20/2012
SANCHEZ, GWENDOLYN 10/17/2014
CHANG, PAO LING 3/9/2015
BARBA, KENYA 8/24/2015
RUSSELL, KATHERINE 10/5/2015
MEKA, VIJAYA 10/5/2016
SOTO-GRONDONA, SANDRA 12/5/2016
EATON, JENNIFER 8/13/2018
PRIVADO-RODMAN, CLAUDIA 9/11/2018
LIN, SHIH CHI 9/23/2019
DIAZ, ANA HERRERA, MARCELA 8/11/2021
NEGRETE MIRANDA, YOLANDA 8/11/2021
RUSHING, NANCY 10/18/2021

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on
number of hours worked.



2021-2022

SENIORITY LIST
Para-educator I-Exceptional Children (8 hr)

Salary Range 39
BERTOLUCCI, ARGIE 10/9/1995
GOMEZ, ESPERANZA 9/3/1996
ARAKAKI, JANICE 10/7/1996|
BOYD, ISABEL 11/4/1996
MURPHY, CARLA 8/11/1998
MCNIEL, APRIL 7/21/1998
VILLANUEVA, GLORIA 5/4/1999
SOLANQ, DELIA 9/28/2000
PACINI, DEBORAH 9/17/2001
AGUINIGA, RUTH 6/25/2002
MURPHY, SUSAN 6/25/2002
CASSIN, LISA 9/23/2002
TUIVAILALA, JULIE 3/15/2004
CHARLOW, NANCY 6/2/2004
KENNER, ZSUZSA 9/3/2004
WEIGAND, ELIZABETH 6/27/2005
SEPULVEDA, CRISTINA 11/29/2005
PIPER-OPIEL, NANCY 2/7/2006
CARDENAS, DULA 2/15/2006
CASTELLANOS, ANDREA, 3/1/2006
ROSAS, ELIZABETH 3/9/2006
MIRKOOSHESH, JACKIE 3/13/2006
KNOWLES, BRENDA REITANO, BRENDA BEERING, DENISE | 6/26/2006
POOLE, KIMBERLY 6/26/2006
CASELLI, KAREN 7/31/2006
PAULINO, ALEXIS KAMBIC, SUSAN 8/29/2006
FRANCIS, JUSTIN 7/30/2007
FLORES, NORMA 9/4/2007
DE SANTIAGO, ROSA 9/10/2007
PAGLIARO, ESTHER 10/22/2007
LEAEA, DEBORAH 11/26/2007
HARRISON, JOHN 9/2/2008
CHAN, HAZRA 10/2/2008|
ROSSETTI, HEATHER 8/27/2009
MESENBURG, MARY 2/22/2012
MANU, SHARLENE 7/31/2012
VILCHEZ, CIRIA 8/8/2012
ROZA, KRISTIN 8/15/2012
LENNOX, GISELE 10/5/2012
PORRAS CASTILLO, SOPHIA 8/12/2013
CONCEPCION, KARA-LYN 9/27/2013
CARDENAS, MARIBEL 1/13/2014
WUNDER, JOHN 4/7/2014
ROSTRAN, ESTER 8/26/2014
MORALES, PATRICIA 10/20/2014
RAMIREZ, MARCY 8/10/2015
MUSSO, BRIANNA 8/13/2015

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on

number of hours worked.




2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Para Educator | Exceptional Children (8 hr)
Salary Range 39

WANG, JOMAN DORFMAN, MARCIA 8/10/2015
PETERSON, VICKI 8/24/2015
DOSSA, JULIA 2/29/2016
EATON, JENNIFER 9/26/2016
ALIOTO, STACEY 4/11/2017
KUBEIN, CHRISTINE 8/14/2017
WHITFIELD, EMMETT 9/12/2017
GIACALONE, DIANNE 9/20/2017
HASELBACH, ERIK 11/27/2017
MAROTTA JAENECKE, JASMINE 3/8/2018
MADERAL, ANNALYN 4/16/2018
DIMATTEO, BETTY 8/13/2018
GONZALEZ, JESSICA 8/20/2018
JONES, BRIENNE 8/28/2018

GARCIA, SARAH 1/8/2019




2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Para Educator | Extended Day (8 hr)
Range 37

CHONG, BESSIE
RUSSELL, REBECCA
EDSON, JAMIE
ROSALES, VANESSA
BERGLIND, NICOLE
AGUINIGA, RUTH
MURPHY, CARLA
WRISTEN, MARY
LOPEZ, ANGELICA
CARDENAS, MARIBELL
BERTOLUCCI, ARGIE
MC NIEL, APRIL
PHIPPS, JORDAN
AREVALOS, ANDREA
PORTUSACH, SANDRA
BERTOLUCCI, ARGIE
CASTELLANOS, ADREA
STOIMENOVA, TATYANA
SEWAK, NIRMAL
CASELLI, KAREN
CHAN, IRIS KIT FONG
PORRAS, SOPHIA
AUSTIN, BRENDA
SHIH, EDEN

SU, HUI LAN

HOLMES, ROBYN
PENG, JEFF

FINLOF, NICOLE
CHILDS, REBECCA
DIMATTEO, BETTY
NGUYEN, KIMMIE

LIN, MIN YUN

BHAMIDIPATI,KAMESWARI

CASILLAS JR, MARIO
SANCHEZ, NANCY
ESCOBAR, JACQUELINE
MARTINEZ, IRENE
NAMUDURI, PURNIMA
UALE, ELISSA

CASCO-AMAYA, NATHALY

CAMPIE, JEFFREY
CHUI, HERRICK
CRUZ, MIRIAM

HO HUEN, JUDITH
MUNOZ, LESLIE
ARGADE, PRATIBH

'VILLANUEVA, JENALYN

'CERVANTES RUIZ, YESEN

SANCHEZ LAZARO, JEANETTE

TALLMAN, SHANNON
RUDONI, KATHY

9/3/1996
12/2/1996
1/20/1999
2/24/1999

9/3/1999
9/27/2000
10/25/2000
1/3/2001
4/17/2001
8/27/2002
12/8/2003
8/29/2005
7/26/2006
9/25/2006
10/2/2006
7/30/2007
10/4/2007
11/5/2007
1/9/2008
8/25/2008
8/28/2008
8/27/2009
11/3/2009
8/9/2010
11/8/2010
3/14/2011
9/19/2011
11/29/2011
1/3/2012
1/4/2012
5/29/2012
8/27/2012
7/30/2013
8/30/2013
12/4/2013
3/24/2015
10/26/2015
3/9/2016
412712016
8/16/2017
11/1/2016
4116/2018
42312018
8/21/2018
9/20/2018
1/17/2019
3/4/2019
8/12/2019




2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Para Educator | Extended Day (8 hr)

Range 37
JOVEL, JONATHAN 8/12/2019
MUNOZ, LESLIE 1/11/2020
LIN, SHIH CHI _ 8/11/2020
CAVAZOS, ROBERTA | 12/10/2020
SOTO-GRONDONA, SANDRA j _ 8/11/2021
CHAN, SHAHARAZAD ' 9/7/2021

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on dte of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on number of
hours worked.



2021-2022

SENIORITY LIST
Para-educator I-Library Media Assistant (8 hr)
Salary Range 40

BENSON, VICTORIA 10/4/1999
BECKER, MARGARET 8/11/2004
FERRARI, NATALIE 1/4/2005
MURPHY, JOANNE | 2/21/2006
DESANTIAGO, ROSA 8/18/2009
ROECKEL, MARJORIE 8/26/2008
O'BRIEN, JOHANNA 10/22/2009
IVERSON-MOIR, LISA 7/29/2011
MANU, SHARLENE 7/30/2013
FOURNIER, DENISE 8/13/2015
GOLLER, MICHELLE 8/29/2016
MIRKOOSHESH, JACKIE 11/28/2016
GHOSH, SWAGATA 8/14/2017
CHAN, SONYA 9/24/2018
BANER JEE, RITUPARNA 10/22/2019
BELEN HENROID, KAREN 6/30/2020
SIBLEY, BARBARA UALE, ELISSA 8/11/2020
AYALA-AYALA, DANIEL 1/4/2021
COLGAN, HOLLY 1/11/2021
HO HUEN, JUDITH ANCHETA, MELISSA  |SINHA, TRIPTI 8/11/2021
BOCCHINI, CATHERINE 8/23/2021
ZHU, CYNTHIA 8/30/2021
NUNEZ-CHACON, VERONICA 9/1/2021
MCGOVERN, SHANON | 9/13/2021

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on
number of hours worked.




2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Para-educator | -

Middle School Library (8 hr)

Salary Range 37
KUNG, JOYCE 11/29/2017
VERDUCCI, SHERRI 8/29/2019
DEJARDIN, DANIELLE 9/6/2019
NELSON, HEATHER 12/7/2020
GOLLER, MICHELE 8/11/2021
OSORIO, MARK 9/7/2021

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on
number of hours worked.



2021-2022

SENIORITY LIST

Para-educator | - Preschool (8 hr)

Salary Range 35

SALMERON, MIROSLAVA

|

WIEGLAND, ELIZABETH

|

1
9/13/1993|

ELIZARRARAZ, BRENDA

CERVANTES-MADRIGAL, BLANCA 4/18/1994
VALENZUELA, LILIA 10/2/1995
MELENA, EVA 6/1/2001
DABABO, RASHA 4/26/2002
RAMIREZ, CLAUDIA 11/15/2004
ARANA, EVA FIGUEROA 9/14/2005
SUMMERS, ELENA 1/8/2007
AVALOS DE MAYEDA, NATALIA 4/23/2007
ROCHA VARGAS, JOHANA 4/3/2009
TSENG CHEN, Yu (MANDARIN) SHIH, Eden (MANDARIN) 7/27/2010
YANG, HAN-CHI (MANDARIN) 4/18/2011
SHU, VALERY (MANDARIN) 7/29/2011
SU, MEI (MANDARIN) 3/20/2012
YANG, SABRINA (MANDARIN) 7/30/2012
LEE, PING-WEI 7/29/2014
KUO, YU CHEAN 9/56/2014
PADILLA, LESLY 1/12/2015
PICOS, MARIA 2/17/2015
IGNACIO, ELIMODESS 5/2/2016
MELENA, LAURA 11/1/2016
CHIN, CYNTHIA 1/9/2017
VALDIVIA, MAGALY 9/26/2017
ANGUIANO, GUILLERMINA 2/20/2018
DIAZ, ANA SU, HUI LAN 8/13/2018
HO HUEN, JUDITH 5/13/2019
RODRIGUEZ RUIZ, MIRIAM 7/1/2019
BAI, JING 8/1/2019
REYES ANDRARE, MARIA 8/12/2019
BANOS COLOCHO, EVELIN 9/3/2019
HERRERA, Marcela 11/12/2019
HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ, LAURA 1/8/2020
REYES FLORES, MICHELLE 1/9/2020
CRUZ SANCHEZ, ROSA 9/21/2020

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on

number of hours worked.




2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST

Para Educator I-Student Supervion Aide (8hr)

Salary Range 35

WIEGAND, ELIZABETH 9/27/1993
SOLANO, DELIA 10/5/1993
ELIZARRARAZ, BRENDA 8/31/1994
ARAKAKI, JANICE 10/7/1996
MC NIEL, APRIL 7/27/1998
CERVANTES-MADRIGAL, BLANCA 3/8/1999
HASELBACH, SHARON 8/26/1999
CAVAZOS, JAIME 9/1/1999
MOSSLER, CATHY 11/12/1999
FREDIANI, SHERRYL 9/21/2000
DE SANTIAGO, ROSA 10/4/2000
TUIVAILALA, JULIE 2/5/2001
HABEEB, REEM 3/1/2001
TALLMAN, SHANNON 8/28/2001
WICK, LORI 1/7/2002
KAMBIC, SUSAN 1/22/2002
AGUINIGA, RUTH 6/25/2002
MURPHY, SUSAN 8/27/2002
NICHOLS, DEBORAH 8/27/2002
SMITH, ANNE 10/21/2002
OXENDINE, JOHNNY 8/25/2003
MURPHY, JOANNE 9/2/2003
MIRKOOSHESH, JACKIE 11/13/2003
WEIR, DARCY 11/14/2003
ARGADE, PRATIBHA 5/7/2004
FERRARI, NATALIE 9/14/2004
SEWAK, NIRMAL 11/17/2004
BROWN, TIM 1/18/2005
SEPULVEDA, CRISTINA 8/29/2005
MARINO, ROSEANNA 2/13/2006
POOLE, KIMBERLY 6/26/2006
MONTE-ALONGI, ANDREA 6/26/2006
LEMUS-RODRIGUEZ, VICTOR 8/31/2006
MYERS, AMY 9/5/2006
FRESHOUR, CINDY 9/11/2006
KATO, DENISE 11/20/2006
ERLICK, GLORIA 8/28/2007
TAHRIRI, FARAH 9/10/2007
PACINI, DEBORAH 10/17/2007
CANNULI, KAREN 10/22/2007
GUZALOWSKI, VIRGINIA 11/26/2007
CHAN, SHAHARAZAD 12/3/2007
VILLACORTA FLORES, MARCELLA 5/12/2008
LEMUS, VICTOR 5/20/2008
VANDENBERG, VILMA 8/11/2008
CELESTINA, MARY 8/26/2008
DUFFICY, JANINE 9/4/2008




SENIORITY LIST

2021-2022

Para Educator | Student Supervision Aide (8 hr)

Range 35
ESPARZA, GISELA 8/26/2008
O'BRIEN, JOANNA 10/22/2009
MURPHY, JULIE 8/31/2010
DIMATTEO, BETTY 9/1/2010
PORRAS CASTILLO, SOPHIA 9/20/2010
VALDEOLIVAR, LIZA 12/13/2010
BROHMER, ZACHARY 9/12/2011
MCNIEL, APRIL 9/20/2011
GO, VIRGINIA 12/12/2011
IVERSON-MOIR 7/31/2012
HALAUFIA, MELIAME LANE, RYAN 8/28/2012
MOSSLER, CATHERINE 9/24/2012
MENDEZ LUM, MARISOL 12/17/2012
PEREZ , MELISSA 1/14/2013
HUA, QUEENIE 8/8/2013
SANTOS, MILDRED 8/22/2013
DAMATO, CAREN 8/27/2013
PICCHI, DANIELLE 8/28/2013
MOORE, MARLEEN 9/9/2013
ESCALANTE-MENDEZ, ELENA 9/19/2013
RODRIGUEZ, RACHEL 11/4/2013
GO, VIRGINIA 12/2/2013
SU, HUI LAN 7/29/2014
RODRIGUEZ, ALEXANDRIA 8/27/2014
LAL, ROHINI 9/6/2014
WUNDER, JOHN 1/27/2015
VILLANUEVA, JENALYN 2/3/2015
JACOBS, JONATHAN 3/23/2015
ROLLINS, FABIUS 4/27/2015
RAMIREZ, MARCY 8/10/2015
SANCHEZ, GWENDOLYN 8/28/2015
RUSSELL, KATHERINE 9/30/2015
SANCHEZ, GWENDOLYN 8/16/2016
MADRIGAL, ADRIANA 9/22/2016
BARBA, KENYA 9/28/2016
LUZZI, DANIEL 10/5/2016
O'BRIEN, MICHAEL 11/28/2016
SOTO-GRONDONA, SANDRA 12/5/2016
FLANIGAN, DANIELLE 2/27/2017
BELEN HENROID, KAREN 4/17/2017
GHOSH, SWAGATA 5/18/2017
COSSINS, MINDY SCHOEN, WENDY 8/14/2017
CHU, SZE WAN SIWIN 8/24/2017
SANCHEZ LAZARO, JEANETTE 9/20/2017
SAMPATHU, PAVITHRA 10/23/2017
MOROCHO, ELENA 11/20/2017
DIAZ, ANA 1/22/2018

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on

number of hours worked.




2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Para Educator | Student Supervision Aide (8 hr)

Range 35
DE SANTIAGO, ROSA 2/26/2018
0OSSIQ, SANDRA 3/1/2018
NAULU, JOHN 2/20/2018
AYLSWORTH, SHERRI 4/16/2018
GIACALONE, DIANNE HASELBACH, ERIK [HELMIG, JENNIFER 8/13/2018
DEVANE, BRENDAN 8/13/2018
ELKINS, MATTHEW 9/4/2018
MANOA, DAVID 9/10/2018
SRIDHARAN, SANGEETHA 9/18/2018
CHAN, SONYA 9/24/2018
ENDOW, KATELYN 10/22/2018
DOGRA, SHILPA 11/28/2018
DIMATTEO, BETTY 1/18/2019
SMITH, KYLE SILER, HEATHER 8/12/2019
BRETT, HENRY 8/20/2019
SIBLEY, BARBARA 8/12/2021
WALLACE, MARIANNE 9/2/2021
ZHU, CYNTHIA 9/6/2019
BARRIENTOS, ROBIN 9/23/2019
EATON, JENNIFER 8/24/2020
CONTRERAS, REBECCA 2/22/2021
KEIGHRAN, TIMOTHY 8/11/2021
LARSON PEREZ, KRISTAN 8/17/2021
CHRENCIK, MARIANNE 9/2/2021
COLLAZO, DENISE 9/7/2021
MCGOVERN, SHANNON 9/13/2021
NASRAH, CAROL 9/17/2021
BOCCHINI, CATHERINE 9/27/2021
NUNEZ-CHACON, VERONICA 10/1/2021

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on
number of hours worked.



2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Para-educator | - Teacher/Extended Day (8 hr)
Salary Range 43-46

EDSON, JAMIE 1/15/1998
ROSALES, VANESSA 9/3/1999
RUSSELL, REBECCA | 7/28/2000
CHONG, BESSIE 8/21/2001
AGUINIGA, RUTH 8/28/2001
BHAMIDIPATI, KAMESWARI 9/12/2005
BALMEO, ELIZABETH 9/12/2005
ROSALES, VANESSA 2/28/2008
HARRISON, JOHN 7/28/20008
PHIPPS, JORDAN 8/25/2008
ROMNEY, VIVIAN 9/17/2008
CARDENAS, MARIBEL 4/21/2009
SU, HUI LAN 4/16/2012
BERTOLUCCI, ARGIE 10/10/2012
LIN, MIN YUN 3/20/2013
CHUI, HING YUI 4/15/2013
VILLANUEVA, JENALYN 8/26/2013
PENG, JEFF 11/15/2013
CAVAZOS, JAIME 7/28/2014
HOLMES, ROBYN 8/25/2014
CASILLAS JR., MARIO 8/26/2014
HUTCHISON, CHARITO 1/6/2015
SANCHEZ, NANCY 9/18/2015
REIMERS, ASHLEY 2/12/2016
TAHRIRI, FARAH 7/5/2016
SANCHEZ, NANCY 9/8/2015

Effective 7/1/1993, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based
on number of hours worked.



2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Para-educator 1l (8 hr)
Salary Range 41

[NO INCUMBENT |

Effective /1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on
number of hours worked.



2021-2022

SENIORITY LIST
Para-educator lI-Bilingual (8 hr)
Salary Range 41
[ NO INCUMBENT

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on
number of hours worked.



2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Para-educator [I-Computer (8 hr)
Salary Range 39

BECKER, MARGARET  2/11/2004
PACINI, DEBORAH ~10/18/2007
DAMATO, CAREN GO, VIRGINIA ~ 8/27/2013
BELEN HENROID, KAREN _ ~ 11/1/2016
GUPTA, MOHITA _ 1/20/2017
VINOD, SAJITHA . 8/14/2017
ENDOW, KATELYN : ' | 10/2/2018
KALE, GAURI  3/16/2020
DU, PATRICIA 8/19/2020
NEGRETE MIRANDA, YOLANDA NUNEZ-CHACON, VERONICA 9/7/2021
JARAMILLO, ANTHONY | 11/3/2021

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on
number of hours worked.



2021-2022

SENIORITY LIST

Para Educator Il Exceptional Children (8 hr)

Salary Range 41

AGUINIGA, RUTH
VILLANUEVA, GLORIA
CHARLOW, NANCY
TALLMAN, SHANNON
HABEEB, REEM
SOLANO, DELIA
MURPHY, SUSAN
MURPHY, JOANNE
REITANO, BRENDA
CASSIN, LISA
TUIVAILALA, JULIE
ARAKAKI, JANICE
MCNIEL, APRIL
DESANTIAGO, ROSA
TAHRIRI, FARAH
BAUTISTA, BARBARA
BEERING, DENISE
REGOSO, LILIBETH
BRILLANTES, HELEN
GIACALONE, DIANNE
KATO, DENISE _
CHUI, HING YUI (HERRICK)
CHAN, SHAHARAZAD
CASELLI, KAREN
PACINI, DEBBY
VILCHEZ, CIRIA
VILLANUEVA, JENALYN
ALLEN, WALTER
FERRARI, NATALIE

CANNULI, KAREN
LEAHY, MAUREEN
DUE, ROXANE
KONONENKO, IRINA
WEIR, DARCY
DOGRA, SHILPA
PAULINO, ALEXIS
SCHOEN, WENDY
DOSSA, JULIA
DORFMAN, MARCIA
CHAN, HAZRA
SANER, LANA
NAMUDURI, PURNIMA
NUNEZ-CHACON, KARINA
ROSTRAN, ESTER
HASELBACH, ERIK
DERAS, MELISA
CASSIN, LISA
CRISWELL, PAULETTE
MEZA, MIRNA

'KAMBIC, SUSAN

'MOLINA BUCIO, TERESA |

CASELLI, KAREN

'KAMAL, PARVIN

'ALIOTO, STACEY

9/3/1996
5/4/1999
9/3/1999

10/11/2000
3/1/2001

8/28/2001
2/11/2002
8/29/2002
1/16/2003
3/3/2003
5/6/2003
6/14/2003
3/26/2004
4113/2004
3/9/2005
10/3/2005
11/22/2005
1/18/2006
8/16/2006
11/8/2006
11/20/2006
10/9/2007
10/30/2007
6/28/2008
6/28/2008
9/4/2008
10/9/2008
10/28/2008
7/29/2009

1/13/2014
3/3/2014
8/25/2014
8/13/2015
8/24/2015
5/2/2016
8/24/2016
11/7/2016
8/15/2017
9/19/2017
9/27/2017
10/1/2018
10/22/2018
10/22/2018
1/16/2019
2/21/2019
5/6/2019
8/13/2019
8/13/2019
8/13/2019




2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Para Educator Il Exceptional Children (8 hr)
Range 41

ALVARADO, LAURA
SANCHEZ LAZARO, JEANETTE
HERNANDEZ, YOYIS
PINTO, CLAUDIA
MIRKOOSHESH, JACKIE
MAHENDRA, RUCHIRA
KUBEIN, CHRISTINE
PENG, JEFF

MADERAL, ANNALYN
DONATE, JORGE
WRIGHSON, THOMAS
PERALTA, JENNY
MARTINSSON, SUSANNE
HARO, JENNIFER

WEIR, DARCY

LA O, AMANDA

SILER, HEATHER
HUANG, MING KUAN
IYER, LAKSHMI

KALE, GAURI

JACKSON, DARCY
COLLINS, JULIA
SRIDHARAN, SANGEETHA

|SIMSON, BENJAMIN

'WHITFIELD, EMMETT
CUBING, ISABELLE

'BANOS COLOCHO, EVELIN |PETTY, MIA
'RAHEB, SANAA
FEIRMAN, LAWRENCE

'|SANCHEZ, GWENDOLYN

RODRIGUEZ VILLA, FRANCISCA

MARTINEZ, KAROLINA
BOXILL, ANDREW

SAGER, TANIA
MORALES-MACIAS, PAOLA
REYES ANDRARE, MARIA

TEKLE, NAZRET 'MAILANGI, CHRISTINA

8/13/2019
8/13/2019
9/3/2019
9/30/2019
10/22/2019
11/12/2019
1/9/2020
1/16/2020
1/21/2020
1/23/2020
2/3/2020
2/412020
3/23/2020
10/19/2020
3/17/2021
4112/2021
8/12/2021
8/12/2021
8/12/2021
9/7/2021
10/4/2021
10/18/2021
10/27/2021
11/8/2021
11/16/2021
11/18/2021
11/29/2021
12/13/2021
1/18/2022

Effective 71/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on

number of hours worked.




2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Para-educator lI-Lead Teacher/Annex (8 hr)
Salary Range 43-46

EDSON, JAMIE 7/1/2000
RUSSELL, REBECCA 7/28/2000
BERGLIND, NICOLE 8/28/2000
ROSALES, VANESSA 2/1/2002
WEIR, DARCY 8/29/2005
LOPEZ, ANGELICA 1/10/2006
CHANG, YOKO 1/1/2010
VILLANUEVA, JENALYN 1/12/2011
PHIPPS, JORDAN 5/23/2011
BERTOLUCCI, ARGIE 8/29/2011
BALMEO, ELIZABETH 3/27/2013
FINLOF, NICOLE 8/2/2013
BEJAR, GLORIA 10/2/2013
CARDENAS, MARIBEL 7/28/2014
ROMNEY, VIVIAN 8/10/2015
HARRISON, JOHN 9/2/2015
HOLMES, ROBYN 10/5/2015
HOLT, LAWRENCE 3/18/2019
CRUZ, MIRIAM 4/15/2019
PHIPPS, JORDAN 7/1/2019
REIMERS, ASHLEY 8/12/2019
BOGART, SARA 10/18/2021

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on
number of hours worked.



2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
Para-educator lI-P.E. (8 hr)
Salary Range 41

WIEGAND, ELIZABETH 1/19/1995
HASELBACH, SHARON 9/1/1995
CAVAZOS, JAIME 1/16/2001
CASELLI, KAREN 10/7/2002
LEMUS-RODRIGUEZ, VICTOR 8/31/2006
PACINI, DEBORAH 9/6/2007
GUZALOWSKI, VIRGINIA 11/26/2007
NANDAN, ANTHONY 10/1/2008
D'AMATO, CAREN 2/24/2009
FRESHOUR, CINDY 8/27/2009
WEIR, DARCY 9/8/2011
LANE, RYAN 3/28/2012
HALAUFIA, MELIAME 8/28/2012
PICCHI, DANIELLE 10/4/2012
JOHNSON, FRANCIS 11/16/2012
CASILLAS, MARIO 7/29/2013
LUZZ|, DANIEL 10/5/2016
SMITH, KYLE 3/6/2017
SCHOEN, WENDY 8/14/2017
NAULU, JOHN 02/201/18
HERNANDEZ, YOYIS IVETTE 3/13/2018
CHU, SZE WAN SIWIN 8/13/2018
ELKINS, MATTHEW 9/4/2018
PACHECO, AUTUMN 8/12/2019
ZHU, CYNTHIA 9/6/2019
KEIGHRAN, TIMOTHY 9/12/2019
CRAIGHEAD, ANDREW 8/17/2021
WALLACE, MARIANNE 9/2/2021
NASRAH, CAROL 9/17/2021

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on
number of hours worked.



2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
PreschoolTeacher (8 hr)
Salary Range 50

SALMERON, MIROSLAVA
ELIZARRARAZ, BRENDA
GUSTAS, AMY

MOAYDEI, SHALA

MELENA, EVA

FIGUEROA ARANA, EVA
TSENG CHEN, YU (MANDARIN)

HEGAZY, DOAA |
LIN, MIN YUN 'YANG, SABRINA
MEZA, MELISSA 'SHIH, EDEN

SUMMERS, ELENA
ROLDAN, DELIA
MELENA, LAURA
IGNACIO, ELIMODESS
ROSALES, GERALDINE
ABU HIJAB, SALWA
KUO, YU CHEAN "GINA"

TRUONG, LISA

PORRAS CASTILLO, SOPHIA

4/25/1995
4/21/2003
8/29/2005
10/19/2005
7/28/2006
71212007
71282011
10/18/2012
7/29/2014
8/10/2015
1/3/12017
3/13/2018
411412019
711712019
8/26/2019
2/11/2020
8/11/2021

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on

nmber of hours worked.




2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
School Community Worker (8 hr)
Salary Range 42

FLORES, NORMA | 8/14/2017
DIAZ, ANA 1/11/2018
ASTUDILLO VELASCO, MARGARITA|CERVANTES RUIZ, YESENIA|  8/12/2019
FOWLER, ERICA 9/16/2019
CRUZ, PATRICIA 8/13/2020
BARBA, NATALY 8/16/2021

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on
number of hours worked.



2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST

School Office Assistant (8 Hr)

Salary Range 40

LESLEY, NANCY 10/12/1993
CERVANTES-MADRIGAL, BLANCA 2/3/1999
SMITH, ANNE 10/21/2002
MARIANO, ROSEANNA 9/3/2003
BENSON, VICTORIA 8/29/2006
PACINI, DEBORAH 8/29/2006
VANDENBERG, VILMA 11/14/2006
CASSIN, LISA 7/3/2007
ERLICK, GLORIA 8/28/2007
HOOLE, ERIKA 1/12/2009
VIGIL, AMBER 9/9/2009
WONG, NIRA 12/1/2009
KATO, DENISE 10/20/2010
PEREZ, MELISSA 8/19/2011
BROHMER, ZACHARY 9/12/2011
VANN, LESLIE 8/22/2012
HULTEN, ALICIA 8/2/2013
SANTOS, MILDRED 8/22/2013
CANNULI, KAREN WALLING, THERESE 8/27/2013
DAMATO, CAREN 8/28/2013
EVESLAGE, JODY 1/14/2014
RODRIGUES, ALEXANDRIA 8/27/2014
ARAGON, ALICIA 9/10/2014
DORFMAN, MARCIA 8/24/2015
RUSSELL, KATHERINE 9/30/2015
PICCH!, DANIELLE 1/27/2016
ZAMORA, CHRISTINE 8/16/2016
BARBA, KENYA 9/29/2016
FLANIGAN, DANIELLE 2/27/2017
ALIOTO, STACEY 4/19/2017
COSSINS, MINDY 8/14/2017
0SSIO, SANDRA 3/1/2018
HELMIG, JENNIFER 8/13/2018
FOWLER, ERICA 9/17/2018
DOGRA, SHILPA 11/28/2018
FORSMAN, NATALIE 3/22/2019
HALAUFIA, DIEAN NAVARRO, MERCEDES 8/12/2019
RAMIREZ, MARCY 9/27/2021

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on
number of hours worked.




2021-2022
SENIORITY LIST
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST ASSISTANT (8 hr)
Salary Range 61

[NO INCUMBENT |

Effective 7/1/93, the Seniority List is based on date of hire in the position. Seniority prior to that date was based on number of
hours worked.



